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John Barton 
NIST, Office of Weights and Measures 
100 Bureau Drive, MS 2600 
Gaithersburg, MD 20899 
P. (301)975-4002    F. (301) 975-8091 
E. john.barton@nist.gov 
 
Matthow David 
East Kentucky Power Coop. 
4775 Lexington Road 
Winchester, KY  40392 
P. (859) 745-9645 
E. Matthow.david@ekpc.com 
 
Nathan Gardner 
Oregon Weights and Measures 
635 Capital Street NE 
Salem. OR  97301 
P. (505) 991-4586 
E. ngardner@oda.state.or.us 
 
Bill Ripka 
Thermo Fisher Scientific 
501 90th Avenue N.W. 
Minneapolis, MN 55433 
P. (800) 445-3503 
E. bill.ripka@thermofisher.com 
 
Peter Sirrico 
Thayer Scale / Hyer Industries 
91 Schoosett Street, P.O. Box 669 
Pembroke, MA 02359 
P. (781) 826-8101 x 328     F. (781) 826-7944 
E. psirrico@thayerscale.com 
 
Zach Tripoulas 
Maryland Department of Agriculture 
50 Harry S Truman Parkway 
Annapolis, MD 21401 
P. (410) 841-5790 
E. zacharias.tripoulas@maryland.gov 
 
Jim Truex 
National Conference on Weights and Measures 
1135 M Street, Suite 110 
Lincoln, NE 68508 
P. (740) 919-4350    F. (402) 434-4878 
E. jim.truex@ncwm.net 
 
 

 


